

Roper Rhodes Wins Three Awards at PHG Supplier Awards 2023

Roper Rhodes is the winner of all three categories in the PHG Supplier Awards 2023. The awards confirm Roper Rhodes' strength in product development, customer service, and delivery capability.

Last week, Roper Rhodes was once again recognized at the annual conference with members of PHG, (Plumbing and Heating Buying Group). PHG consists of companies from the plumbing, heating, and bathroom industries in the UK and Northern Ireland. This year, Roper Rhodes was voted the best supplier in three categories.

"Continuously improving the customer offering is a central part of Roper Rhodes' journey towards becoming a leader in the markets where the company operates. As a group, we continue to work towards consolidating the fragmented market for bathroom products in Northern Europe with strong, independent companies, and this type of award shows that we are on the right path," says Per-Arne Andersson, CEO of Svedbergs Group.

"We are very pleased to have received the top awards in the three categories that we supply to PHG. Despite challenging market conditions, receiving these awards is proof of our continuous work to create an attractive product offering and deliver high customer service," says Leigh Leather, CEO of Roper Rhodes.

The three awards that Roper Rhodes received are:

- Instinct Bathroom Supplier of the Year
- Bathroom Supplier of the Year
- Best Overall Supplier of the Year

About us

Svedbergs Group is a long-term investor in Europe's strongest independent companies that design, manufacture and market sustainable bathroom products and services.

We are growing through organic growth and acquisitions that complement and strengthen our group through new product categories, geographic spread and new knowledge in marketing, innovation and sustainability.

We create value by sharing each company's unique expertise with the rest of the group, and we care about maintaining the entrepreneurial drive and commitment of the companies. We call this cooperation without confusion.

Per-Arne Andersson, CEO E-mail: per-arne.andersson@svedbergsgroup.com Tel: +46 70 638 50 12

Beate Hennessy, Director of Business Development and Sustainability E-mail: beate.hennessy@svedbergsgroup.com Tel: +46 70 936 06 34